


SAC 1

» OPERATION
-ILLUSTRATED PARTS
* SCHEMATICS

Published by:




Table of Contents

1. Safety, Warnings and Cautions

.......................... 1
2.Self TestProcedures ..............couuurmmmeme 2
3. Option Switch Settings ...................ccc0ovvinnnn.., 3

4. lllustrated Parts Lists ..............coviiummnnnnnin 5
A. Chassis Assemblies

.............................................. 6
B. Control Panel Assemblies ..................couoouue 14
C. Electronics AsSemblies .. ..............uuuiie 20

5. Schematics



Figure
Figure
Figure
Figure

Figure
Figure
Figure
Figure

Figure

HOON =

W ~NO O,

9

Figure 10
Figure 11

Figure 12
Figure 13
Figure 14

Figure 15
Figure 16
Figure 17

Figure 18
Figure 19
Figure 20
Figure 21

Figure 22
Figure 23
Figure 24

Figure 25
Figure 26
Figure 27

List of lllustrations

CPU Board

Chassis Assembly

Speaker Box Assembly

Coin Door, Over/Under with Cash Box

Coin Mechanism Assembly
Control Panel Assembly, Snake Pit
Track Ball Assembly

Coinco Switch Assembly

Wico Joystick Assembly
Electronic Chassis Assembly
AC Sense PCB Assembly

Schematics
Audio Schematic 1
Audio Schematic 2
Audio Schematic 3

Clock and Synk Circuits, CPU Board
Microprocessor and Decoder Circuits, CPU Board
Switch Inputs, CPU Board

Screen Video Circuit
Motion Video Circuit
Video Output Circuit
ROM Cartridge

AC Sense PCB
Track Ball Interface Board
Audio Amp

Power Supply
Wiring Harness
Control Panel Wiring Diagram

11
12

13
14
16
17

18
20
27

32
33
34

35
36
37

38
39
40
41

42
42
43

44
45
46



. RAMTEST

SELF TEST

a. only first error encountered is reported

b. error address is displayed on screen

c. erroris reported as 9 tones
i. 1sttone is address odd/even (high/low pitch)
ii. next8 tones report data bits at error address, from bit 0 to bit 7 (high = ok,

low = bad)

. SOUND BOARD TEST

a. all0s = ok, any 1s = bad, all 1s = bad serial communications

8

BIT
0(LSB) voice1 0 = ok 1 = bad
1 voice2 0 = ok 1 = bad
2 voice3 0 = ok 1 = bad
3 voice4 0 = ok 1 = bad
4 voice5 0 = ok 1 = bad
5 voice6 0 = ok 1 = bad
6.7
00 ok
01 ram bad
10 rom bad
11 optional ram bad
. OPTION SWITCHES
a. factory settings: 3 lives
extra life every 20,000 pts
keep top 5 high scores
attract sound on
1 coin 1 play
bit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
option switchH1 off off on on on on on
option switchG1 off on off on on on on

off
on

b. reset high score table during self-test by pressing Alaron button in OPTION

SWITCH MODE

. ACCOUNTING

a. reset accounting data during self-test by pressing Alaron button in ACCOUNTING

DATA MODE



Bank 0 (HI)
1

MEANING OF OPTION SWITCH SETTINGS

off
off
on
on

t Coin 1 Play

1 Coin 2 Plays

2 Coins 1 Play

Free Play
on Keep All High Scores
off Keep Top 5 High Scores

Bank 1 (Gl)
1

on
off
on
off

on
on
off
off

Extra Life Every 10,000
Extra Life Every 20,000
Extra Life Every 30,000
Extra Life Every 40,000
2 Lives
3 Lives
4 Lives
5 Lives
off Difficulty: Easy
on Difficulty: Hard
off No Sound In Attract
on Attract Sound On

on ) on
off on
on off
off off

TOP

Pl

L ]
m
o
>0
Py
O

CARTRIDGE

LI

P2

f O SV. IND.

Figure 1.

P3

REAR
OF
GAME

BOTTOM

CPU Board/Option Switches
3



- ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LISTS



840-0035-01

Lamp, Flourescent, 12IN
001-8022-01-0A 001-8032-01-0A

Retainer, Attract 000-8006-10-0A Cover, Rear
Top Cover Assy

001-8024-01-0A
Glass, Attract

001-8005-01-0A
Panel, Play, Glass, Clr, Horiz

001-8039-01-0A

Bezel, Crt \

001-8049-02-0A
Panel, Upper Side Right

000-8013-10-0A
Inner Liner Assy, Left

001-8049-01-0A
Panel, Upper Side Left

000-8010-10-0A

Door Assy \Jq

Sl oo ]

001-8017-01-0A

Panel, Left Side
001-8002-01-0A

Frame, Stand Up, Video Game

Figure 2. Chassis Assembly, SAC-1
(000-8001-10-0A)

6



CHASSIS ASSEMBLY, SAC |

(000-8001-10-0A)
PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
000-8002-10-0A A CONTROL PANEL ASSY, SNAKEPIT
000-8006-10-0A A TOP COVER ASSY
000-8009-10-0A A REAR PANEL ASSY
000-8010-10-0A A DOOR ASSY
000-8011-10-0A A ELECTRONIC CHASSIS ASSY
000-8012-10-0A A CRT ASSY
000-8013-10-0A A INNER LINER ASSY, LEFT
000-8006-20-0A A INNER LINER ASSY, RIGHT
000-8015-10-0A A CARTRIDGE ASSY, SNAKEPIT

001-8002-01-0A
001-8005-01-0A
001-8009-01-0A
001-8010-01-0A
001-8012-01-0A
001-8017-01-0A
001-8022-01-0A
001-8024-01-0A
001-8032-01-0A
001-8039-01-0A
001-8040-01-0A
001-8040-02-0A
001-8046-01-0A
001-8046-02-0A
001-8047-01-0A
001-8048-01-0A
001-8049-01-0A
001-8049-02-0A
001-8051-01-0A
001-8053-01-0A
042-8001-01-0A
042-8002-01-0A
042-8003-01-0A
042-8004-01-0A
700-0164-01
760-0001-01
760-0009-01
800-0230-01
800-0235-01
801-1420-32-02
802-0832-10-01
803-0632-06-02
803-0632-16-02
803-1420-32-02
805-1402-10-01
807-1420-32-02
807-1420-40-02
809-0632-06-01
809-0632-16-01
809-0632-16-02
809-1032-08-01
811-1420-00-01
812-1420-00-01
815-0832-00-01
821-0006-00-02
821-0010-00-01
821-1004-00-02
822-0006-00-01
840-0035-01

FRAME, STAND UP, VIDEO GAME
PANEL, PLAY, GLASS, CLR, HORIZ
COVER, COIN DOOR BRACKET
BRACKET, COIN DOOR

HINGE

PANEL, LEFT SIDE

RETAINER, ATTRACT

GLASS, ATTRACT

COVER, REAR

BEZEL, CRT

BRACKET, CRT MTG, LEFT (VERT)
BRACKET, CRT MTG, RIGHT (VERT)
SUPPORT, PLAY GLASS, LEFT (VERT)
SUPPORT, PLAY GLASS, RIGHT (VERT)
HOLDER, PLAY GLASS, VERTICAL
RETAINER, PLAY GLASS, VERTICAL
PANEL, UPPER SIDE LEFT

PANEL, UPPER SIDE RIGHT

STOP, CRT

BRACKET, VERTICAL HARDWARE
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, L SIDE PANEL
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, R SIDE PANEL
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, O/H ATRCK
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, CRT SURRND
COIN DOOR, OVER/UNDER, W-CASHBOX
TIEWRAP, SMALL (BULK)

CABLE TIE MOUNT (BULK)

LATCH, BODY, LATCHING SPRING
LEG LEVELER, ADJ

SCREW, PH, PH, 1/4 20X2" BLK

SCR, FLAT HD PHIL, 8-32X5/8, ZINC
SCREW, BTN HD, 6-32X3/8”

SCREW, BTN HD, 6-32X1"

SCREW, SKT, HD, BTN, #1/4-20X2"L
SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20X5/8 ZINC
BOLT, CARRIAGE, #1/4-20X2"L
BOLT, CARRIAGE, #1/4-20X2 1/2"L
SCREW, PH, PH, SIMS, 6 32X3/8"
SCREW, PHPH SEMS, 6X32X1"
SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 10-32X1"
SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 10-32X1/2"
NUT, NYLOC, 1/4-20, ZINC

-

Aa@bAmNmmonc’bNm(J']_A._A—A—L—J'\)N—L_A_L_L_A_L_L_L_A—LM_AM_L_L_A—_l—L_LAAAAAAA

NUT, HEX HD, 1/4-20, ZINC 18
NUT, “J", TYPE 8
WASHER, FLAT, #6 BLK OXIDE 22
WASHER, FLAT, #10 ZINC 10
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4” BLK OXIDE 34
WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, #6 16

LAMP, FLOURESCENT, 12IN

—_



TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
(000-8006-10-0A)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
000-8005-10-0A A SPEAKER BOX ASSY 1
001-8006-01-0A COVER, SPEAKER i
700-0165-01 LIGHT FIXTURE, FLOURESCENT, 12IN i
800-0238-01-02 SCREW, FHPH, WOOD, UNDRCUT, 6X1/2" 12
801-0008-08-01 PHPH, WOOD, #8X1/2" 1
821-008-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #8, ZINC, SAE 2
REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
(000-8009-1 0-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8008-01-0A BRACKET, DOOR CATCH 2
001-8021-01-0A PANEL, REAR 1
801-0008-08-01 SCREW, PHPH, WOOD, #8X1/2" 4
880-0001-01 LOCK, CAM, 7/8L, LEFT, 90 DEG 1
DOOR ASSEMBLY
(000-801 0-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8007-01-0A BAR, LOCK 1
001-8011-01-0A PANEL, DOOR 1
001-8015-01-0A KEEPER, DOOR 2
800-0234-01 SHOULDER BLT, 10-32X1/4, 1/4X1/8 4
CRT ASSEMBLY
(000-8012-1 0-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

001-8042-01-0A
700-0160-01
760-0001-01

HARNESS, ELEC CHASSIS TO CRT
MONITOR, COLOR 19" RGB IN-LINE
TIEWRAP, SMALL (BULK)



INNER LINER ASSEMBLY, LEFT

(000-8013-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8013-01-0A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, FRONT 1
001-8014-01-0A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, REAR 1
001-8027-01-0A INNER LINER, LEFT SIDE 1
001-8052-01-0A BRKT, REAR COVER SUPPORT 1
802-0632-16-01 SCREW, FH, PH #6-32X1" 2
809-0632-16-01 SCREW, PHPH SEMS, 6-32X1" 4
821-0006-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #6, ZINC, (SAE) 4
INNER LINER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
(000-8013-20-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8013-01-0A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, FRONT 1
001-8014-01-0A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, REAR 1
001-8027-02-0A INNER LINER, RIGHT SIDE 1
001-8052-01-0A BRKT, REAR COVER SUPPORT 1
001-0632-16-01 SCREW, FH, PH #6-32X1" 2
809-0632-16-01 SCREW, PHPH SEMS, 6-32X1" 4
821-0006-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #6, ZINC, (SAE) 4



001-8018-01-0A
Enclosure, Speaker

700-0168-01
Speaker Cover, 4.5" Dia

001-8043-01-0A
Harness, Speaker and Light

700-0166-01
Speaker, 4.5 in Dia, 8 Ohm, 10W

700-0167-01
Passive Radiator, 10 in Dia

Figure 3. Speaker Box Assembly
(000-8005-10-0A)

SPEAKER BOX ASSEMBLY
(000-8005-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8018-01-0A ENCLOSURE, SPEAKER AS REQUIRED
001-8043-01-0A HARNESS, SPEAKER AND LIGHT 1
700-0166-01 SPEAKER, 4.5 IN DIA, 8 OHM, 10W 2
700-0167-01 PASSIVE RADIATOR, 10 IN DIA 2
700-0168-01 SPEAKER COVER, 4.5" DIA 2

11



30-312000

31-610000

15-808600
34-185500
f—" 30-312400
£
23-308700
15-804300
98-021500
98-003800
15-806100
98-010900

98-011200

NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE
THESE ARE WICO PART NUMBERS.

Figure 4. Coin Door, Over/Under With Cash Box
(700-0164-01)

12



15-806200

15-808600

15-807500
34-185500 0

30-772200 15-951200

15-803600 30-313300

23-137500

15-8071 01/

15-804300

31-610000

15-808100 98-003800

30-737200
30-121300 30-281800

NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE ’

THESE ARE WICO PART NUMBERS. 23-137400

Figure 5. Coin Mechanism Assembly
(700-0164-01)

13



812-1024-00-01
Nut, Hex, #10-24 Cad
822-0010-00-01
Washer, Split Lock, #10, Znc

006-8004-10-0A

PCB Assy, Trackball, Converter
700-0163-01 ssy. I

Control Assy, Joystick, 8-Pos

700-0162-01
Contro! Assy, Trackbal, 2.25D, 5V

570-0035-01
Sw, PB, SPDT, 125V, 0.1A, Lighted

001-8041-01-0A
Harness Control Chassis

800-0227-01 /

Bezel, Black Anodized, Led Sw

/
807-1024-16-02 ﬁ
Carriage Bolt, 10-24 X 1, Black
760-0009-01
Cable Tie Mount (Bulk)

570-0039-01
Switch, PB, SPST, Round, Red

\ 001-8034-01-0A

Panel, Control, Snakepit

~———— 807-1024-40-02
Carriage Bolt, 10-24 X 2.5 Black

Figure 6. Control Panel Assembly, Snakepit
(000-8002-10-0A)

14



CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY, SNAKEPIT
(000-8002-10-0A)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8034-01-0A PANEL, CONTROL, SNAKEPIT 1
001-8041-01-0A HARNESS CONTROL CHASSIS 1
006-8004-10-0A A PCB ASSY, TRACKBALL, CONVERTER 1
042-8004-01-0A GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, CTL PNL OVRL 1
570-0035-01 SW, PB, SPDT, 125V, 0.1A, LIGHTED 2
570-0039-01 SWITCH, PB, SPST, ROUND, RED 1
700-0162-01 CONTROL ASSY, TRACKBAL, 2.25D, 5V 1
700-0163-01 CONTROL ASSY, JOYSTICK, 8-POS 1
760-0007-01 TIEWRAP, MINIATURE (BULK) 4
760-0009-01 CABLE TIE MOUNT (BULK) 4
800-0227-01 BEZEL, BLACK ANODIZED, LED SW 2
807-1024-16-02 CARRIAGE BOLT, 10-24 X 1, BLACK 4
807-1024-40-02 CARRIAGE BOLT, 10-24 X 2.5 BLACK 4
812-1024-00-01 NUT, HEX, #10-24 CAD 12
822-0010-00-01 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, ZNC 12

15



NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE
THESE ARE WICO PART NUMBERS.

E 15-172601

19-516000
15-174100

15-172800
15-173400

30-020500 .8 3 ~ 15-174400

15-172900

15-172201

. |
30-131800 /'E g

Figure 7. Track Ball Assembly
(700-0162-01)

16



905310-2

905315-2 Lens Cap (Red)
Legend Plate (Red) /

—

905320

Plunger
7 /
905306-1
Return Spring \

905325-1
/ Body/Bezel (Black)
905303
Mounting Washer
905304
Fixing Nut
905305-2
Wedgebase Lamp
(12V.25A)
905335-1
404868-1 SP Switch

(15A, 250VAC, Terminals .250 Silver Contact)

Lamp and Switch Holder. T
(Terminals .250) \ /

Figure 8. Coinco Switch Assembly
(570-0039-01)

COINCO SWITCH ASSEMBLY
(570-0039-01)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. (COINCO) DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
905310-2 LENS CAP (RED) 1
905315-2 LEGEND PLATE (RED) 1
905320 PLUNGER 1
905306-1 RETURN SPRING 1
905325-1 BODY/BEZEL (BLACK) 1
905303 MOUNTING WASHER 1
905304 FIXING NUT 1
905305-2 WEDGEBASE LAMP (12V.25A) 1
404868-1 LAMP AND SWITCH HOLDER (TERMINALS .250) 1
905335-1 SP SWITCH (15A, 250VAC, TERMINALS .250 SILVER CONTACT) 1

17



15-9468
Ball Handle

15-9471
2" Washer

30-0933
Ya" E Ring

15-9478
Switch Actuator T
(.500" Dia. for 4-Way Joystick)

15-9470
Switch Actuator
(.600" Dia. for 2- & 8-Way Joystick)
7

Figure 9. Wico Joystick Assembly
(700-0163-01)

18



WICO JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY

(700-0163-01)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. (WICO) DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
15-9468 BALL HANDLE 1
15-9471 2" WASHER 1
15-9473 SPRING 1
15-9470 SWITCH ACTUATOR (.600” DIA. FOR 2- & 8-WAY JOYSTICK) 1
15-9478 SWITCH ACTUATOR (.500” DIA. FOR 4-WAY JOYSTICK) 1
30-0933 V4" E RING 1

19



006-8001-10-0A
PCB Assy., CPU, SAC-1

001-8045-01-0A
Main Harness

000-8016-01-0A
Isolation Transformer Assy.

700-0161-01

Power Supply 006-8006-10-0A

PCB Assy., AC Sense

006-8005-10-0A

ROM i
PCB Assy., Audio Amp OM Cartridge

(Part no. will vary with game)

006-8002-10-0A
PCB Assy., Audio, 6VB

Figure 10. Electronic Chassis Assembly
(000-6011-10-0A)

20



ELECTRONIC CHASIS ASSEMBLY

(000-8011-10-0A)
PARTS LIST

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

000-8016-01-0A
001-8016-01-0A
001-8019-01-0A
001-8020-01-0A
001-8023-01-0A
001-8028-01-0A
001-8028-02-0A
001-8035-01-0A
001-8036-01-0A
001-8037-01-0A
001-8044-01-0A
001-8045-01-0A
006-8001-10-0A
006-8002-10-0A
006-8005-10-0A
006-8006-10-0A
015-8002-10
550-0073-01
570-0032-01
570-0033-01
570-0034-01
580-0068-01
590-0008-01
590-0009-01
700-0080-01
700-0161-01
760-0009-01
760-0022-01
760-0047-01
800-0231-01
800-0234-01
801-0632-06-06
802-0632-06-01
809-0440-08-01
809-0632-06-01
809-1032-08-01
811-0440-00-01
811-0632-00-01
811-0832-00-01
811-1032-00-01
821-0008-00-01
821-0010-00-01
830-0016-01

>>> > >

ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ASSY
GLIDE

COVER, INTERLOCK SWITCH
BRACKET, SUPPORT HANDLE
PLATE, LOGIC BOARD MOUNTING
PLUG, JUMPER, 6POS, 110VAC
PLUG, JUMPER, 6POS, 220VAC
BASE, ELEC CHASSIS

COVER, POWER, SUPPLY

BKT, POWER, SUPPLY, COVER, MTL
HARNESS, A.C. POWER

HARNESS, MAIN

PCB ASSY, CPU, SAC-I

PCB ASSY, AUDIO, 6VB

PCB ASSY, AUDIO AMP

PCB ASSY, AC SENSE

PROM, 6VB SOUND

CONN, IEC POWER, RFI FILTER, 6A
SW, SLD, DPDT, 125V, 6A, PNL MTG
SW, PB, DPDT, 250V, 10A, INTERLOCK
SW, RKR, DPST, 125V, 15A, PANEL MTG
FUSE HOLDER, SHOCK-SAFE, 3AG, PNL
PC CARD GUIDE, 4 IN, NYLON

PC CARD GUIDE, 7 IN, NYLON
DANGER LABEL 1-1/2X3-1/4 HI V
POWER SUPPLY, SW, 85W, 4 OUTPUTS
CABLE TIE MOUNT (BULK)

TIEWRAP 1/16” (BULK)

GROMMET, 1.12 0D

BUSHING, SNAP, NYLON, BLK, 625D
SHOULD BLT, 10-32X1/4, 1/4X1/8
SCREW, 6-32X3/8, NYLON, SLOTTED
SCR, FL HD, 6-32X3/8, ZINC

SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 4-40X1/2"
SCREW, PH, PH, SIMS, 6-32X3/8"
SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 10-32X1/2"
NUT, NYLOC, 4-40, ZINC

NUT, NYLOC, 6-32, ZINC

NUT, NYLOC, 8-32, ZINC

NUT, NYLOCK, #10-32 CAD
WASHER, FLAT, #8, ZINC, SAE
WASHER, FLAT, #10, ZINC

FUSE, 3AG, 4AMP SLO-BLO

21

NN

_&&_LO)_LAM,‘;BA,&A@'\)_\_&O_&_A@_&—ANNA—A_L_L_A—A—A_L__A_L—L_L_A_A_L'\)_LO).—A



POWER SUPPLY (CONDOR #SA157) PCB ASSEMBLY

(700-0161-01)
PARTS LIST

LOCATION PART NO. (CONDOR) DESCRIPTION
L1 045-227101 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22710
L3 045-22711 1 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22711, CHOKE-L2 LFM 410
L2 045-227121 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22712, CHOKE,-L3 LFM 410
L6 045-14972 1 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 14972
L8,9 045-227152 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22715
P.C.B., NOM 065-25516 1 P.C. BOARD, 25516, NOM. PRODUCTION IDENTIFIER
P.C.B.,, CLAD 065-25518 1 P.C. BOARD, 25518
P.C.B., MASK 065-25519 1 P.C. BOARD, 25519
T1 079-25521 1 TRANSFORMER, COMPLETE, 25521
(of3) 101-201891 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 2200/16
C8,10,12,26,28,30 101- 6 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 1000/35
Cci6 101-101111 CAP., ALUM,, ELECT., RADIAL, 1/50
C21,22,23,24 101-10108 4 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 1000/16
C50,53 101-201152 CAP., ALUM,, ELECT., RADIAL, 10/35
C45,52 101-101102 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 100/35
C46 101-101121 CAP., ALUM,, ELECT., RADIAL, 47/50
055,§6 101- 2 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 470/200
C49 101-101111 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 1/50
Ca7 104-10094 1 CAP., MYLAR, RADIAL .1/100
C57,58 104- 2 CAP., MYLAR, RADIAL .0047/200
C59,60 10-20223 2 CAP., MYLAR, RADIAL .1/250
C33 105-20047 1 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, .0022/1KV, REF. TO 0 & MTG.
C34,35,36,42,44 105-20118 5 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, .001/1000
C41,61 105- 2 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, 500pf/3KV
C4a3 105-20118 1 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, .001/1KV
C48,51 107- 2 CAP., CERAMIC, AXIAL, .001/50
CR21 111-10001 1 DIODE, RECTIFIER, AXIAL, IN4007
CR30 111-10251 1 DIODE, RECTIFIER, AXIAL, IN4003
CR33,34,35,36 111-20121 4 DIODE, RECTIFIER, AXIAL, IN5404
CR1 112-10006 1 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN752A
CR23,24,25,27,29 112-20122 5 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN4148
CR28 112-10281 1 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN964B
CR31 112-10011 1 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN971B
CR11 115-20192 1 DIODE, RECTIFIER, D0-4, MBR3535, HEATSINK COMPOUND
CR22 118-20119 1 DIODE, FAST RECOVERY, AXIAL, IN4934
CR13,15,17 118-20191 3 DIODE, FAST RECOVERY, AXIAL, G821
F1 120-10922 1 FUSE, 3AG, 4.0A.
u7 130-20131 1 |.C., 14-PIN DIP, MC14093BCP
U6 133-20130 1 I.C., 6-PIN DIP, 4N35 ’
U1 134-20193 1 I.C., TO-92, TL43IM
U4 135-10970 1 I.C., TO-220, LM7815, INSTALL NOM SIDE
R57 145-20129 1 RESISTOR-SURGE, METAL OXIDE CERAMIC, 10 OHM, 3A., AMETEKK, 5G220
R1,36 151-10333 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 47 -
R6,8 151-10376 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 3.0K
R11,12,31 151-10347 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 180
R13,14,15 151-10357 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 470
R22 151-10341 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 100
R23,29,48 151-10381 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 4.7K
R27,42 151-10356 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 1K
R24,30,44 151-10373 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 2.2K
R33,34 151-10305 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 2.7
R37 151-10402 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 36K
R38 151-10351 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 270
R39 151-10370 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 1.6K
R43 151-103791 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 3.9K
R50,51 151-10422 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 240K
R55,56 151-10418 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 160K
R41 151-10422 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 240K, 160K TO 240K, FREQ. ADJUST
R46 151-10325 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 22
R32,35 151- 0 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F.
R29 151-10329 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 33
R49 151-10348 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 200
R9 151-10341 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 100
R7,25,40 156-20203 3 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 1/4W., CARBON, 1.0K
R21 158-20145 1 RESISTOR, 2W., 10%, W.W., 47

22



Q9

Q10
HEATSINK-Q6,U4
HEATSINK-Q3
HEATSINK-CR11
F1-HOLDER
B1,2,4,57
Q5B-E,Q7B-E
R10

158-10079 1
160-10013 1
171-20124 1
175-20227 1
175-20226 1
176-20125 1
176-20126 1
176-10247 1
176-10248 1
300-13639 2
301- 1
301- 1
565-10226 2
600- 5
600- 2
600- 1
600- 1
602- 1
604- 2
930- 1
930- 1
930- 1
930- 1
933-10706 1
935- 1

RESISTOR, 2W., 10%, W.W., .22

SCR, TO-220, SO508LS3

TRANSISTOR, TO-3, MJ12005, DC 340 COMPOUND
TRANSISTOR, TO-220, TIP 125

TRANSISTOR, TO-220, TIP 100

TRANSISTOR, T0-92, MPSA20

TRANSISTOR, TO-92, MPSA70

TRANSISTOR, T0-92, 2N2219

TRANSISTOR, TO-92, 2N2905

HEATSINK, EXTRUSION, 1.250 in.

HEATSINK, AAVID, TO-3, 5690-B

HEATSINK, AAVID, TO-3, 5690-C

FUSEHOLDER, P.C.B., MOUNTING, CLIP, 44F HO53
WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA., 0.6 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA., 0.1 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA., 0.6 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA., 0.8 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 20 GA., 3.5 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 18 GA., .65 IN.

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 09-65-1051

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 09-65-1031

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 09-65-1101

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 09-65-1091

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 03-09-1011

PIN, CONNECTOR, MOLEX, PREFIX 934, 02-09-1118

23



PCB ASSEMBLY, AUDIO 6VB
(006-8002-10-0A)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8002-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, AUDIO, 6VB 1
100-0002-01 DIO, SI, 10MA, 75PIV, 1N914 1
100-0006-01 DIO, GR, 50MA, 75PIV, IN34 4
200-0039-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS00, NAND GATE 1
200-0041-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS04, HEX INVERTER 2
200-0043-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS32, OR GATE 1
200-0044-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS74, DUAL D F/F 1
200-0049-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS139, 2-4 DECODER 1
200-0074-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7493, 4 BIT COUNT 1
210-0005-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 4049UB, HEX INVERT 1
210-0006-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 40518, 8 CHAN MUX 6
210-0007-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 41748, HEX D F/F 5
210-0008-0t1 IC, DIG, CMOS, 45038, HEX TS BUFFER 1
240-0005-01 IC, DIG, RAM, 6116, 2K X8, 200NS 2
250-0007-01 IC, DIG, MPU, Z-80A 1
250-0008-01 IC, DIG, MPS, 8253-5, TIMER 1
250-0010-01 iC, DIG, MPS, 68B50, ACIA 1
260-0007-01 IC, LIN, COMP, LM311N 1
260-0008-01 IC, LIN, VR, 7805, 5V POS 1
260-0027-01 IC, LIN, VR, 337T, VARIABLE NEG 1
260-0028-01 IC, LIN, VR, 78M05CT, 5V POS 1
260-0029-01 IC, LIN, OPAMP, TL0O84, QUAD JFET 1
260-0031-01 IC, SP, DAC 12 VIR, 7541 1
260-0033-01 IC, SP, SOUND SYNTH, CEM3394 6
260-0037-01 IC, LIN, OPAMP, TLO71, JFET INPUT 1
260-0040-01 IC, SP, NOISE SOURCE, MM5837 1
300-0002-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 25
300-0011-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 33PF, 50V, 10% 3
300-0012-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 680PF, 50V, 5% 7
310-0012-01 CAP, TAN, RAD, 1.0UF, 25V, 20% 3
310-0015-01 CAP, TAN, RAD, 47UF, 15V, 20% 1
330-0005-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.001UF, 100V, 10% 12
330-0006-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.01UF, 100V, 10% 48
330-0007-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.033UF, 100V, 10% 20
330-0009-01 CAP, PST, AXL, 0.002UF, 100V, 5% 6
340-0016-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 2.2UF, 63V, 50/-10% 3
340-0017-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 10UF, 35V, 50/-10% 6
400-1001-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1K OHM 2
400-1003-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 100K OHM 5
400-1004-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1.0M OHM 12
400-2001-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.0K OHM 6
400-2700-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 270 OHM 1
400-2703-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 270K OHM 2
400-3300-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 330 OHM 3
400-3307-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 33 OHM 1
400-4701-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 4.7K OHM 3
400-4702-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 47K OHM 2
400-6802-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 68K OHM 1
401-1005-01 RES, CC, 1/4W, 5%, 10M OHM 1
450-1001-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 1.00K OHM 1
450-1002-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 10.0K OHM 1
450-1210-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 121 OHM 1
450-1962-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 19.6K OHM 1
450-2002-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 20.0K OHM 1
450-3013-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 301K OHM 6
450-4021-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 4.02K OHM 1
450-4990-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 499 OHM 1
510-0019-01 SOCKET, IC, 24P, LOW PROF, PC 4
510-0020-01 SOCKET, IC, 28P, LOW PROF, PC 1
510-0021-01 SOCKET, IC, 40P, LOW PROF, PC 1
550-0062-01 CONN, PC, M, MLX 09-74-1101 1
801-0632-06-01 SCREW, PH PH, 6-32 X 3/8 3
816-0632-00-01 NUT, HEX, SM PATTERN, 6-32, ZINC 3
820-0003-01 CRYSTAL, 8.000 MHZ 1
822-0006-00-01 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, #6 3
850-0006-01 HEATSINK, T0-220, THRM 6107 1

24



PCB ASSEMBLY, CPU, SAC-I
(006-8001-10-0A)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8001-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, CPU, SAC-I 1
015-8001-10 A PAL, SAC-I 1
100-0002-01 DIO, SI, 10MA, 75P1V, 1N914 1
120-0003-01 XSTR, SI, NPN, 2N3904 4
200-0031-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS157, 4 2-1 MUX 1
200-0032-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS175, QUAD D F/F 4
200-0039-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS00, NAND GATE 3
200-0040-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS02, NOR GATE 2
200-0041-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS04, HEX INVERTER 1
200-0042-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS20, 4-IN NAND 1
200-0043-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS32, OR GATE 3
200-0044-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS74, DUAL D F/F 1
200-0045-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 741896, 5 BIT SHIFT 1
200-0046-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS109, DUAL JK F/F 2
200-0047-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7418125, QUAD BUFFER 1
200-0048-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS138, 3-8 DECODER 2
200-0052-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS163, 4 BIT COUNT 2
200-0053-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS174, HEX D F/F 4
200-0055-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS244, 8 TS BUFFER 7
200-0056-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7415245, 8 BUS XCVR 1
200-0057-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS253, DATA SELECT 6
200-0058-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7415259, 8 BIT LATCH 1
200-0059-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS273, OCTAL D F/F 1
200-0060-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L.8374, OCTAL D F/F 5
200-0061-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74S00, NAND GATE 2
200-0062-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74502, NOR GATE 1
200-0063-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74S04, HEX INVERTER 2
200-0064-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74508, AND GATE 1
200-0065-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74832, OR GATE 1
200-0066-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74574, DUAL D F/F 1
200-0067-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 748151, 8-1 MUX 7
200-0068-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 748157. 4 2-1 MUX 2
200-0069-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745163, 4 BIT COUNT 6
200-0070-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 743174, HEX D F/F 3
200-0071-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745175, QUAD D F/F 2
200-0072-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 748273, OCTAL D F/F 2
200-0075-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS86, QUAD X-OR 1
200-0076-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS164, 8 BIT SHIFT 1
200-0077-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS299, 8 BIT SHIFT 1
200-0078-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS257, 4 2-1 MUX 1
210-0005-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 4049UB, HEX INVERT 1
230-0007-01 IC, DIG, NOVRAM, X2212, 256 X4 1
240-0003-01 IC, DIG, RAM, 2148, 1K X4, 7ONS 3
240-0004-01 IC, DIG, RAM, 4116, 16K X1, 150NS 32
250-0006-01 IC, DIG, MPU, 68A09E 1
250-0010-01 IC, DIG, MPS, 68B50, ACIA 1
260-0002-01 IC, DIG, INT, ULN2003, DRIVER 1
260-0011-01 IC, LIN, VR, 7905, 5V NEG 1
260-0030-01 IC, SP, ADC 8 BIT, ADC0809 1
300-0009-01 CAP, CER, AXL, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 168
310-0013-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 2.2UF, 10V, 20% ' 8
310-0014-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 4.7UF, 20V, 20% 8
320-0006-01 CAP, MIC, RAD, 12PF, 500V, 5% 1
320-0007-01 CAP, MIC, RAD, 100PF, 500V, 5% 1
340-0011-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 100UF, 16V, 50/-10% 2
340-0015-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 1.0UF, 63V, 50/-10% 2
340-0018-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 470UF, 6.3V, 50/-10% 1
400-1001-01 ) RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1K OHM 37
400-1002-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 10K OHM 2
400-1003-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 100K OHM 2
400-1500-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 150 OHM 1
400-2200-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 220 OHM 1
400-2700-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 270 OHM 1

25



400-2701-01
400-3307-01
400-4700-01
400-4701-01
460-0011-01
460-0012-01
460-0013-01
460-0014-01
500-0016-01
510-0019-01
510-0020-01
510-0021-01
550-0063-01
570-0036-01
800-0237-01
801-0440-06-01
§12-0440-00-01
820-0004-01
822-0004-00-01
840-0036-01

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.7K OHM

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 33 CHM

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 470 OHM

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 4.7K OHM

RES, PAK, DIP, 16PIN, 8X, 2.2K OHM
RES, PAK, SIP, 10PIN, 9X, 470 OHM
RES, PAK, SIP, 10PIN, 9X, 10K OHM
RES, PAK, SIP, 8PIN, 7X, 1.0K OHM
INDUCTOR, FER, AXL, 100UH, 10%
SOCKET, iC, 24P, LOW PROF, PC
SOCKET, IC, 28P, LOW PROF, PC
SOCKET, IC, 40P, LOW PROF, PC
CONN, AMP, 1-102589-7

SW, DIP, 8PST

SPACER, LED

SCR, PAN HD PHIL, 4-40X3/8, ZINC
NUT, HEX, 4-40, ZINC

CRYSTAL, 20.000 MHZ

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, ZINC
OPT, DSP, LED, SNG, RED

26

.L—L—L_L_&—Lf\)_—l_&—t—l_k_&'\)l\)mc)mo—*



J12ACto
Fluorescent
Lamp

J17 AC Input J18 Isolated

from Isolation Output Signal

Transformer to Logic PCB

J13ACto
Monitor
Figure 11. AC Sense PCB Assembly
(006-8006-10-0A)
PCB ASSEMBLY, AC SENSE
(006-8006-10-0A)
PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8006-01-0A PCB, FABRICATION, AC SENSE 1
420-1502-01 RES, CC, 1W, 5%, 15K OHM 1
550-0018-01 CONN, PC, F, PINS, MLX 02-09-1134 6
550-0069-01 CONN, PC, 3P, F, MLX 03-09-1031 2
550-0086-01 CONN, PC, 2P, M, MLX 22-05-3021 1
550-0087-01 CONN, PC, 3P, M, MLX 09-75-1038 1
840-0037-01 OPT, ISO, LED, XSTR, 4N26 2

27



PCB ASSEMBLY, CARTRIDGE, SAC-I
(006-8003-10-0B)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8003-01-0B PCB FAB, CARTRIDGE, SAC-I 1
200-0049-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS139, 2-4 DECODER 2
230-0007-01 IC, DIG, NOVRAM, X2212, 2567 X4 1
300-0009-01 CAP, CER, AXL, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 18
310-0013-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 2.2UF, 10V, 20% 2
510-0020-01 SOCKET, IC, 28P, LOW PROF, PC 10
550-0064-01 CONN, AMP, 2-102585-0 1
PCB ASSEMBLY, TRACKBALL, CONVERTER
(006-8004-10-0A)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION ) QUANTITY
007-8004-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, TRACKBALL CONV 1
100-0002-01 DIO, SI, 10MA, 75PIV, 1N914 2
210-0003-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 4013B, DUAL D F/F 1
210-0009-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 4584B, HEX INVERTER 1
260-0034-01 IC, LIN, OPAMP, TL082, DUAL JFET 1
300-0009-01 CAP, CER, AXL, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 3
310-0013-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 2.2UF, 10V, 20% 1
330-0007-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.033UF, 100V, 10% 2
330-0008-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.10UF, 100V, 10% 2
400-1002-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 10K OHM 2
400-2201-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.2K OHM 4
400-2203-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 220K OHM 2
400-3902-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 39K OHM 2
550-0018-01 CONN, PC, F, PINS, MLX 02-09-1134 6
550-0061-01 CONN, CBL, 6P, RCP, MLX 03-09-1064 1
550-0065-01 CONN, PC, 8P, M, MLX 09-74-1081 1

PCB ASSEMBLY, AUDIO AMP
(006-8005-10-0A)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8004-01-0A HEATSINK, CUT/DRILLED, IER, E310 1
007-8005-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, AUDIO AMP 1
260-0039-01 IC, LIN, SP, TDA2002, AUDIO AMP 2
300-0002-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 4
300-0010-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 0.022UF, 50V, 20% 2
340-0012-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 1000UF, 25V, 50/-10% 3
340-0017-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 10UF, 35V, 50/-10% 2
340-0018-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 470UF, 6.3V, 50/-10% 2
400-1008-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1.0 OHM 2
400-2208-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.2 OHM 2
400-4701-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 4.7K OHM 1
400-4707-01 RES 1/4W, 5% CF 47 2
410-2200-01 RES, CC, 1/2W, 5%, 220 OHM 3
490-0011-01 RES, VAR, STR, PC, 100 OHM 1
550-0067-01 CONN, PC, 4P, M, MOLX 09-74-1041 1
550-0068-01 CONN, PC, 5P, M, MOLX 22-23-2051 1
801-0440-04-01 SCREW, PH PH, 4-40 X 1/4 4
821-0004-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #4, ZINC, (SAE) 4

28



CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY, SNAKEPIT

(000-8015-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8003-01-0A HOUSING, GAME CARTRIDGE, LEFT 1
001-8003-02-0A HOUSING, GAME CARTRIDGE, RIGHT 1
006-8003-01-0B A PCB ASSY, CARTRIDGE, SAC-| 1
015-8003-10-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMEF 1
015-8003-11-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMCD 1
015-8003-12-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMB3 1
015-8003-13-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMB2 1
015-8003-14-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMB1 1
015-8003-15-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMBO 1
015-8003-16-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GR3 1
015-8003-17-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GR2 1
015-8003-18-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GR1 1
015-8003-19-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GRO 1
804-0632-04-01 SCREW, SOC. HD. FLT 6-32X1/4" 8
841-0632-06-01 STANDOFF, HEX, 1/4 F/F, 6-32X1/2 4
842-0632-08-01 STANDOFF, HEX, M/F, 6-32X1/2 4
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
(000-8016-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
500-0015-01 XFMR, PWR, 115/230-, 115V, 1.3A 1
550-0002-01 CRIMP PIN FEMALE .093 DIA 2
550-0003-01 CRIMP PIN MALE .093 DIA 4

29



SCHEMATICS



|

% L 180S ‘OneWeyos 4_u=< ‘Z1 3unbi4
i 1-ILX 60 0P N T pRID 25y S 33SN SYOLVYNOIS3Q 30N3IY343Y iSvl ¢

"AOOI/ 10" “SAVHYAOUIIW NI 3HY SHOLIOVEVO Tw 2

"G ' My, SWHO NI MV SHOLSISIY TV |

(Q314103dS 3ISIMYIHLO SSITINN 2 SILON

a
6
o | )
0z 03y ol Jo_ 2/
s n
win 2 52 NS0 51 9% mn
VGl s e G A
LG ’ ENT] 5
281 0051 & |
- ce - bin 2 sln — Q I TAN N3
(gg'2IGINI‘gIN 2 . G S 9 3 %
ﬁ [ v ) aN9 viv b
oy ON—2k TR 081 TE5
ok
AV QY O3SN O A N3 — NP s i[9 0en @
:2<~:® 62157 o ! 2V 2 8n ww_
, o Woan 85w fuv ot
. = : 29, S+
(ea'z1SNg-v i pi% ST Iz ov |ov b
o . 6v o5 ]
Cain z
G Nd ‘02N a ] L s 57 5e] Nz
. P ——
188'2 21N Z WIA_ 0 WHEE@ Yy g,y 8v 8¢ TH%006
0 v % o
a Y a ] H oN
* g a a M p @y 5V % Bl rer ol s
. | 2l 2 2l ol WPy ON ano
go'2loey -—m7 ———- SA aNo SSA > SSA SOA SY Sg =22 2o f=
i 2] ; N 2
o3 e2pmmw] |[17]20 el X JWpo 255130 z=|% Zov| [bvoe apnee a0 10U ok
! — um - 22 i € 25y
wnf s 2] | g " leum | a v | [SV &% Lg 110 LN
Wb g b X 150 o], B um a2 Ely
seuy [MET\g ooV | um g2 22 1o 0 all= STV 02 120 | f2v 2
{
ZNId 22N ERI oy = BN S FET 7z 6V 26V vzev| v
180 2HAN N3 ————————————— —=5]
AN oy s gy oV =ev| NoE G2 eV| oV
g
vowu v Qo (S zay 2a 1] I vl fuad P a¥) (40 el £ LV] (ua
9] TR (9730 90 7| o2 v Z ov] f3a o Z 9v| (90 o v ov| [0
0/1 W3S ON—£qS1d Zredy’sa ¢ Ovrg v £ sv| Ysa sl £ 6v| [ea u S Sv| f<a
23006 | 6 B G e TOH g [P | g9 [FH| (BT Loz (579 [FO
o3 [ ol 0 mreabegg o@n ae| 9N [gev|fpsaer| Oon [T v fsa g SN [7 sv} [5G
N3s | 8 51" ! oy @l 20 T g zvl bza 5 2v] (20 @ g 2v] [za
Gr
owwmw LD @] a0 7 w| Voo 7 ™| o E 6 w| [
18q’ N 557 ov
80'215M8-a I Co B (006w [T [B06| ,, V[TV (BT oy mp |00V |70
2 ¥e e v2 52T
a
ﬁpom
a a a
+ G+ 9G4 G+ 20 O,
1Hvn HINIL Wvy WYY / WOY  NOILdO WOY VMWL




]

e !

21e8ys ‘ogwalos opny g ainbj4
i
; 19gel t90°€) ©gae (8}
i nzn_w._ 6 Nid 6 Nid {8Q'€l pINId
,4, sen ven SNEa ¥EN
_ Q
i s
8 I
s3a) Oc+
v 2°° T sa 206
S &7° BT 5a vin 4
c omw| €A =)0
_ . - 9 [ N v <a vz 9 S 6 N3pgy £ € Nid
4] TEEET [ 2A € vin
7 2 L kI zg 0sY $051 ol |
1o | €in a s ggr =y
e 7 ¥ [9 10 00§71 9 1 1 Ve
M. o+ BT TV
3 rort mm:> TR 8in__ ¢ —e7q82 €N
9 T 8 01 v =
| 9M+ 6 Ssng v
oA 7+ P i 8INId
_ %Nw __ o« Sozn
| el 5 S ugNZHA 2
i 33 .
. ol [T Y3ILINNOD SO
i T 7170 553 SWIL V101 1iNid IN
A
R 2|°0 ] on—] Lno
0en &I ZAA 2
2 5%, [Fva € %8 2 g
m_<» wimy Arslp i T a® ¢ e o_ﬁ "
S %My Qasz oG o ¥ ) .
X 662 01 e < 2ad o an
02d EE S T Iy, PPA oen £087
A oo_ 857 o_e 6 )
3 X G+ n_. xN“m
oV o s Tosy 1l & 93
. e2n [ |
i NN3
A a
q [
veNid veni ] dls ¥3INNOD 8] | *
__M_ vk ¢cq¥ YV8F F10AD R =T
o *F 00! 3 £ 7 g
7 KNS veNl 3 d L
g 20 Shu3 o oen 6 52ws SIro BT %0 .
5 v 10 5 Nlo €N ¢ ALg fodH
pud oy 00§ 0 o o et gleo v €a [ sned
2en eeof %042 8In [S2 o 7 A
b0 2 21| Y
E]l avss ! |/
wA o b
8l oA v Y z2n
1" 2 ¢eol %042 010NY N3
m:ug ved
HOLIMS 134




A

£ 1004S .o__mEozow opny 1 8anbidy

_ lvn
! L
{ LEPS
{ 0 o <
, = 2 |3
_ 3sion
3 rosirh  [89]€ "
o ¥
iom m»<zxm5< Ab
cm 1
M
| S YA Y w o Y
: T IR <» <» <» <» k4 »ﬁ._. » » 2
i %5 Va YA YA Y o, (3]
.:mdé@ <W <» <W <w :m .:n.%\ P&W R _wn 5.. 01200 Omw £L w#rc A N8 m.im_.u ee1)ven) mwm_
Aiosz o 808 nnmmw s T 00X 23 v6) m&_# ze) ol e Itk
fom o.@ o@ et 1YZ0LJ 8L 1l 4 L A A0S s9- R 3 a0 s dn | Bt
pid mn _8 of & If 2 N0 NI 439 dv) m.a n 0 o »_. o_o:< 1X3 YOA 02A 263
of © _ : $'9- IN0 NI 33 SLS o u 010Ny 1X3™ Y)A GOA dW vy A0S by "
§e- I NT 3 mS 5 oy ML IR o dn Mo +A oot " v6se I N
A0S olany 1x3 Y)A 0JA dW) .:e \_,Onw'n A est 91N +A vese [2N Vi aND b
- 4 [ A_J80
2 3 . " ) XIN_ 114 $34_ v
e w.n vese ZIN A R e 3dvHS Md 213 XIN 114 S84 OWA SO IS A TS
N S+ Oladvis Mmd 513 XiW T4 s ow dsO e % A
T2 T¥34vis Md O XIN U3 ST OVA SO ST o o W A %
z K ? el 1% ot | K
T o YA |va | A | % 5ot <» w w 1212 Gl
w | fotw | &atv 212 |?? &8 & T4
I, KRB RN 2 T4 T4 H n
ey 2 45 e N 1013 ] 2013 001D (€01 | 84 921 163
T4.08 Ia Ig =Ty ns T4 51 5ot & ks 3 7 v
mmmw EEn ELR 05 WER) frit v» s <w T
[ 2 T Ny ) I} | ToI0A
& e ¢ 1dIOA i ! i d ol | al ol ol al
b 3210A doa vl el L N_x n~x S0 1% 9X &X vX €X 2X IX O
b q_ S ‘9- X 9X oX X ¢ Ld
£l go- 1% oX SX ¥ X X §97y | o 9 w g 150 ZEN PPl
G- X 9X X ¥X €X 2X X OoX ] va < isov 22n 2 _Lssn 1 <H
t | N I50v 2N PPAfST 2| ssy 8”0 > 8 v 9
v L 0% 2N PPA fat 2 1 ssa , 8 NiA > 8 v i o 3
2 SSK a v \ ¥ el NiA > 8 _,_( 3 S+ 7 o] _
8| NIA T >
u o ) s+ = t i
+
v,
NW._ v v
A r €3 9 S+
\,V|>._o£_ v S os/ _
iy 152 « Y 1A
2 VI st ziex ™ 15 ﬂwﬁaﬁ %59 a .
5 24V “u 218 a ) '
<nno vy ehes H . ol IEldvy VoA 9 8 %54 T 53| *
( o vy S92 vl & vE 21, SSn s39 o alg
2. 3 100 ¥8) ¢y 6% %o PIIAYD sy : 7 e
Yseoor V| sal—— 1 L 0B 1 g i o va
r d rckern SIAVD . ~ sa m o oil* M
¥ %5 Si[dv> s A — 1l 1 Lavs - o
<~m &_ Frloo vo Yo ——— o S v
Noo sy ¥ 252 ldv) Xin . 20}
68 v oA _ 20y Wp— 1 24 v g
7t 5 2 M Sl z
>mn\o_ mmu - ' o Lok
oy O
.m_ x%n _ : i o %M og ogfee oo
= & ! ppn D
PPA
9 3II0A, » E
Giany x . oF
o WSt Wi SsE < Tioa " posh » it e
2o 9 gy LT 201> . ) o%
! O, Siy S+ s+
sa- [r ve S39041S WA
saav Hls T L
v, .F‘ (8v2) ©ve) (Vo)
. .o«w. SNIg S0 snad  owi
ISEILIN o1 NId €10




S€

HNyg dW0D

pseog NdO ‘sundui) yuhg pue vN.uo_o ‘G ainbi4

10
(0,034 SV)
4y | < gLy
T 6810 [+

1T

[of=1]
£94

o34 SY)
Jgemsn |

Hi

S+

v0S

921 o2t

_\
661D G+

MNVIE H lvo
Y
Clro
Io)
YIDIaW zlo
7 ola
0S 7
59l _Mmo "
ONASH [3} — 0 o s
2d 89 8y
Dpr2d
YNYIE S D smlw_._zom
o - = - _M _qu_
B
Wl
60157,
v AT
T
NASA Bl ——® 4 5 3 g
Zd S mm_uuﬁ
8zdtd ZHns [ 5
mmmw\n_
J 77707 771N
—lo > ok 821 ¥9 2£ 9! 8 v 2| e
mo_mm.. A ___ NL n__ z_ F4
Jer 7 [S:] W) [¢ Ty HD
YNVIE'S s°_ o s 00700 Ra[T 02080 Yo 3
3 49 £91S 3s £91s
s gl 1N3 o N3 ccza
gzd Ld a1g 2 8 vHDo §la1a > 8 va o
6 o_m—¢ e 6 OTJJ el ¥
11 | oy
p)
6l
MNVIE N *ZHNGZ
ZHANgZ
MNYIEW ——50 g
ZHWS
0gaag gaaa N—10
821492 9 8 %21 IN———1D
N0
ANvIaH ) ___N__ n__ 3_ 2 z =,
05080 ot 1D #THAS 0 g
= D RtV | o] o
ANvIEH 1 ECHE L LN g gois o . Zuns o s
120 D 8 v o7 M1DQ D 8 vaI [z > d N o 3
IEEEEE IEEEER 1ed o
ozy 2y
d d
S0

LINOAID MNAS

POBENS M/t
10 gy




g€

pieog NdJ
*SHNOND J8p0de( PuB JosS300id0IIN "9} @InBid

S4300030 SS3yAQvY

: 3ai
gva 5 am T M58
tve—¢ p;—@AoN
28 12V TIvoRb— TIvO08 AN
W
meflr e
] |
2z 5] M)
Sv8—g A gapo—208 163 gl
o ¥ Zx6¥0bl
ova — N +Qfg—c08 5 s
Lv8——lLy 2W0LS —o e {5i) 3SNaS Jv
! 6 as’™ asi ] 2a
FHOLS Ly
nre
WY o
S+
15+
o—— ddA S+ dis
O _ZMMQ S+ > > X
zL A
i\ 8 i
v
: ane 8100 & - _e ol 8] 4] | €] 2 ap v}—2ve
| o0—— -
L& o—— Zi- 1110 (D] Z g 8z tw@
2 O &I+ z21ino = 3 512 6z unlv<m ﬁ%m.
oL 1=
& m| cire— <[5 e "S5 oj5—wa
€9 S+ ¥ 1N0 8} ol ooz 7 m¢ H6
€6 o—— 3Hols
I o T RAN SCW—H " 8 N T
¥E o0—— 18y o._.Do@ﬂ He [z o
Je o 58 d TIVFIAN 7L 3P
£S5 o—— 508
+S o——— Q8
5§ o—— £08
&5 o—— zQg -
1§ o——n 108 =19 v{r—sva
g5 o——— gog ﬂ_ m|N|w<m
1+ o———2XNVE . SI iva
O¥ o——— iNVE £l sg (&
g s ! =€ s
LE o— B[Yl <l
& — "¢ e Te el o
o ~ — 7 el
S S—Y 13 S-S vzo ke
00 o—— ‘GivE —&l° 3
G0 o—— $lva 00Mm— L 829
9 o—— ¢Ivd 14
£9 ——— ZIva
3% o vy
i© o——— 0Iv8
fQ o €¥Q
S c——— €vg
£y co—— .1 V8
¥y o— <vg &
O <
ww o—— m«m QYIADAY —1
% S ] 141520V —|
m,M — «A«,MM NI—q 819l
¢ —— g8 wov vd
S 1 3SR —
g @AON — 40e
HOLO3NNOD Wyd 102 —
WOoY Ly~
Ll

5
5

SB|

9
WYH102 ~——o S Wve 100

og|

62

82

w

L2

2l

£l

Sl

HOSS3O0HIOHIW

$057
501
21
ova £ pva
$0S
52
O|.
ZHNS
gy gy *
£l ]
O Lo 2»
R il e
« az
MNVIE H
TJzs
NSk ANYIE S
3 104
m_ | m_o_jl.l 200M
1SX23d D
2I_1£l
9657 Q9
$0S7 afF°
o9 30028 v
1353y NEEBE
d
Y

£26¥ 0V TIEN! yp HO0!
14D EE]
) G+ S~



° preog NdO ‘sindu) Youms -2y aanbiy

A7y
X M 9L oeves
1S+ @|ﬂuxm 96
id PLTEE )
Nt diS NIdO) s o5
a[1] uéH H H 501 gas—=jpa  axa
33 Rlole kb o ls b le e g
IVE=Z]1S T TAEEPAWVEW o T euzud  eon = 5 108 —={1G  Quip— Dl
gva-pies 8z N_ Wk 20855{20  2Sdpg— YDV
£ 8 A ol L €08—gied  ISD|gSdzon  L¥Od
to8—fo  eof; " 9 v08—1vQ  PSOz—2ve olanv
S ve QHoEMS N“ I 5087150 SY-2ve
R 8y Bwms 8 soas ¥ 908 —{00  M/Hf—Mm/E8
1=} k4 LY ) ) € 9f et
vite 4 : 108 —jLa 3502
v
e ML o 6 |8 ST T
| o
G H H H dIS NKJ Ol ;5 %
sif 1 = L1 1 ol -
oud 13 ead] eord)] ot {5+
va—lis  Jaer 2 @sems peh
ova—los  szi ﬁm (@)s2ms 104 fesufooufesy
¢ 8115 Nw ol a¥
mom(ﬂmo w a0l SA 20aVi= zve
S VE&rs oy LVEMS StotA aavE= _<m
1 vz Dyems [V vaav
zz S
A m¢ Lvy 1415 ua<|..ﬂw 14VLS <
$08 — Yo 2 . Qv3d 5Q¥ —30 W H W W ‘_Dv W W W
L 9 iv ° £ i€ 6 6080>av|, H T gr4my
99 812] 1e13osidfestdfewidfssidfernl ]
u:_H W W W a_mfo_wﬂ‘m pas-—lga LN Bm ® Lnv
o3 199 s v pew 15+ _oml_ '1a - oNp 2 onv
~ @eems 208520 SN mmz B SNV
3] {9ezms £a8 e A HNY
vy v08—vd  EMIS nmm w £NY
08 —{sd  zNI ) NV
3] gz
Szzms 908 —19a _z_ﬂ e (N INvV
Ol @ezms a2l ol RS onv
60y : [ L S 8Nl g
. , zsy
6 [of |8 iz : S1NdNI 90TYNY
px :
NI 1 H W H W IS NId Ol ULy v
m_n_ _H -4 .M. FoaT 644 ,
2o cor 193] 09 4ol 1S+ i
— 33 i
1va—is Mn = e —D 1IEMs ’ &3 )
_8zf5; % (B 1ems or z
8 m St I 9
108 —5'® z 991y a] Mg
3 Mm £ E] mmm»»m 8] soe [*
92 v s i H|E
v = z
—1vn g S
g8 — 5 GEEECRE T35 5 Z] o] 6| o 5 i
X
SLONI HOLIMS dISNIIO 159, 4 dis Nid 4 Bx
6dx l2ay
IG5+ |s+



ynong oepiA uselos g eanBid

H3ILNNOD

=T
=T

<

0

Die @ o

S04 LIMS

v
oans—]
10AS
L YEE T
1741010
oA OL
o
zaias —
oeIAs—1
Ogo—@gvo—Qb
ifo—Ivo —a8
130—2v0 —d91
9fo—Evo—ae%
61 o— pyd—a¥3
02 o—Gvo—Q82
24 dd——d
50—V:
90— v8
Flognt L}
cio—
2I0-
NO—11!
294 13Me
IVQIYLEYO NI ~d
HOY NOLLOW OL
Eomra s —
210—¢ (Tlovw_ o 19|
—lzp
vio-bivo—H20  2q
L
SI0—SwWo——{¢D £0

ool

Z,
NA—THN0Z
¥ 1op—-=Ed

L]
v
1 4
¢ 1
s
2w [v X2
54
554
L2y

X
w_cm_ (18] e
887 1SS —AMA——ry
31 a TANYIE H ey Sl
osVYS:
K # HAY
gzl s
112117 WU T
$§sss svos—AMMW—
— Svoe—MWN—
B
FHLnog)
Hijnoa
$iLnoa
noq|
T
Siinod
$T0a
o_Som
110 g
—
El_._ $n0 o
I G R e N E e  E I R A T E T
og|| ow|| oel] oz{| o]} ae|| ai|] es|| os|| ov|]| oc|| 02| at
B WS—ohy S m.«uAII
| LT3 N1 N, N afiny_af [N [N)_afi N1 of vt of{n1 gl
B 2| E2 z q g ¢ z ?| ?| & 2| N_ I g ¢
09 0% 608 09 €09 209 109 ® 19 w9 & 00 ede 208 100 609




6€ _uu
UNOIID 0BPIA UCEIN "6 ainbig

NS
THNOZ A AA HHHH
L WHRAN
8211432 8 v 21
i 2t n_~ ¢_< Lu__n_—v\__
gy dy
DODDDO
agl €918
D €
os| v e

glfsliél s
]
o —INVIE H
T NEE
L9S ¥ €21
1113 1413
lLno gl s 133HS
: i o E
, inod - — T | sl
i _ NOILLOM MOU
5 Lnoql
5 1n0q|
T 110 o
3l 1o
Lnog
snp | onv| suv{snv] i 911v] sub| siselsiiv] aivi alib[oi1y
8z | vejasive|as| vs|avlvbiae| ve| azlve
jzzﬁm:
8y £
da—duo a t—0go—o082
28V0— {0 g2— 199—092
NI N e
H«M@M;M H AKE H‘Hmm M —{wals Jeign 8g—209—o0T2
EEEE «.NﬁvNMvN_.vN v[ 2] ¥]e! EEERIERIK —d V¢! 9y[—eqo—ot2
S i AT ENE Y g +09—082
1 LM Yh—; e V2 —S09—o0Le
vel—oa9—o0s2
2sun + zdn—] e <5
e cdi—o © Ay Vos—L09—062
L ?| B 2 ]
7
az
| oco— 0Y9—ab
e icO— 1v9—a8
,M_'l _NOI.|~<o||mwm
80— £V9—
b 6 10— v9—av9
020—Gvo—a&Rl
19
_I_INMKU




wnong IndinQ 09PIA "0z @anbi4

0
I
} 2 vi—ama
3 a—ova
g oz 1o g 4 Loe g oz 10 ¢ Oz—1va
a a a a a a a c  9gIsT
g 8 8 8 g 8 8 8 g § 49 8 oi” m:,_m
—q9 e35-az
_ A = |
2l el v 5| 9| 4 8le 2] ¢| v| sjofs[ 8l e 2| ¢ o] 486 \3ry
d10p— [l
T i.mED.muPlob
10tz 2HNG qu‘_o.._dw ] vr2eT AV _ vyzs1 \A _
- RWIW&I Le— A S o
m.E o__M_. v__mL_ N_E m.E w__M_A z_m._A N__I__A m__.w w_m_. !E N__I__
<l f
o g lm_o.waH
L 'Y ! WYH10¢
or1 _
[ 6l |
1151 e0r1 L.
o1 9 | w__ yor1 v_ W.Mwm
3 1
—tva
= 2l < g
- byz [ cva
~ 5| 4! [pove
£ g qﬁ«m
DN & £ Gve
L 8l z
Zuwe — T grop2 N8 10/l
9% et m.—w T z0/1
(AN ] con i
0/l 40 48l b9y
[¢] 40|
491 )
€l Nwmn_ .Em.wom av s ddins
: €08 v08 ¢qa 206 108 0a8
10IA8
mmvm% H_.,w_ri sl sf v 9o e 4 v 3
] 750 1S 08 20, 90, 50, ¥9; €9, 29, 10, 00, v z Zains
bLIST h T L S S Bl ey = 2aIAS
o1 i 921 662%7 Y AW
. 2
e 5 21 30 oy - IGIAW
9V ZAIANW
M ¥ ! AIAW
SN ey g 4 o al . -
bauZ Mm a1 :ué,.__oo
[ AR y &l 4377Yd
.mm.m £ 1SHANVY 8vle| 8vie| 8Pl | .
Q310N 343IHM LdIOX3 dIG | ! SWYH  ¥0T00 <} R L_—oaa
Nid 9 NI ¥2'2 SHOISISTH TIV 60 sasw ©I9q €2 2 108
sus I3
36 —eam
2ve 1o e
vioY _H
M
HOLVHINIO HIBWIN WOONYY




abpuued WOH "2 a4nbiy

NS ol
IIwM e MN slmhouMs Vi £ivo
- sk F: mo|__n_ = mm_lzﬁ
5] & W79 ggn |
- 3p; CUD—qE wy TN
!
S+ RINE-F
i
T
g v8 —slov AND 3| e
I va—{Iv Iopt— IAON
2 VA —{zv TIvORPE-JIVIIHAN
m<m|m|n< gin |a 1 2a9
yVE-—vv 2 20108
sva—lov gz £arf-208
ove—jov  § vafi-c0a
Lv8 7 \.dungkmuwl LS
11 G+ .,
BEVNQY—2
VN g 6E
S5
ZEVNOY-7dZ g5
LEWOY —qf

gauwoy 18YNOH 28YN0Y £8YNOY JDWOY J3N0Y

|

ot

EB]
9.2
vin
ddp

ED)
$9L2
von

2
¥9L2
ven

Dﬂl q
N

aND

o3

2qa
1a

23

€4

+Q

Sa

9da

LQ
v
v

v
£y
V|
SV

gV

v

8V
&v
o

v
a2y

H ANVL H LINVL
EuN Eull a2z A ez
610 S 62'820 H 0Z> J‘ £1-01>'9-1> 5] A.
ddp — £dp {111 G+ WoY S+
[2=DI =1 R4~ DR ¥ < >
ONH ONH ONA_U ONW 02 [o74 ONAP
Eb D D EB] EN) =] ED)
voLrz | vorz!| vorz v vz | vorz | vas2
wh | ven'| vin adn 59,1890 | asn | avn ddp
Fl |
5= WOd Wod = WO
| WOH G + 8>mN | WOY G+
w o 1 @v
03k
oa8 Bat; ¢ao
1a8 1015 1 a9
zag 20 zZ a9
caa £0rg £ao
vag vaIg; +ao
sag SO S @
9qa el 90
La8 LQfg LaD
@ve oY oo
1 va Vg L vo
g—zva 2ty Z2vo
7 £va £V £vO
3— vva vVl )
&SV Svfs Svo
- 9ve v 9vo
T Lva LY LVO
- 6V Viez avo
AL 6Vs> 6vD
> 01ve OlvHz oo
m Ivg __dmN 1o
5 2Iva 2vis 2Ivo

ou g —SEo
L=
m/ae —E&
Siva 55
y1va —22o
giva —2o
ziva—=E2o
11v8 >5°
orva 0N
6va 25
gvg —QF
Sva &
Sve —EL
vva %
fva —2Fo
zva —4Lo
vg —S%o
28 — e
10D —g5°
95 —g50

VO —g°
N<W\|_N_\0
1V 1||H|O
0v> —gEo
13538 —gpo
N3O —=¢°



Ut
J! 14584 ; vt
L] ] 9 V] 1% '3 12
Vo 1 6 D> w]° ors @ e
r2 - o
L 0.
22x EBE
+5V
ul s tr2 R9
i 033/ 100V INGI4 39K
ve| s > b ¢
R3 +5\V R8
2.2k 10k
14
[u]} V1]
4 s, Y2 \
HD [ 3 31 O o @ 28
Rt e
cL
22k ST
Ut
14584 [4-) CR1 RG
s .033] 100V N9I4 39K
He |4 >~ = ' 14 — =N
4
R4 RS
2.2k 10K
NOTES : UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
2 ——="5V I. ALL CAPACITORS 4RE IN MICROFARADS, O.1/80V.
2. ALL RESISTORS ARE IN OHMS., Y4 W, 57%.
3. LAST REFERENCE DESIGNATOR USED:
RIO, CB,CR2, U3 J2 .
1 ————1

Figure 22. Trackball Interface Board

2y
J17 2 Ui
FROM 1
ISOLATION 2
TRANSFORMER 3

[\l

[
n

NOTES ~ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

L
PR

—
(€]

{.A) PIN{£#3-AC POWER

B) PIN2-CHASSIS GROUND

Figure 23. AC Sense PCB

42

o~ 2]

vD

vs

HD

HS

+5



POWER | §
+isy

IN |

(4]1]

000 J1
25V
it - '
| l
At cio
eX)
25V
> R2 §R9
220 1
gxo 2 9 B
v
R3 R1
22 220
W
c8
1000
25V
¢ 4
GND| 4 = gs:
PWR Co .
! 0% %
A W RS § Re
220 \
Al <
410 2w
3y
XL
LAY
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED v
. ALL RESISTORS ARE IN OHMS, I/4W, 5%, e

2. ALL CAPACITORS ARE IN MICROFARADS, 2
1/ SOV. VOLTAGE RATINGS SHOWN .
ARE MINIMUM REQUIRED.

3. LAST REFERENCE. DESIGNATOR USED :

RILCIB, U202

Figure 24. Audio Amp

43

ouT |

ouT e



Aiddng 1aM0d "GZ aanBiy4

ano
SISSYH)
s8 H —
e ! 258 ame
3
Wod nmuH °] L, QM v
+T TT
cef o
5“5
28
ks
o6 3
iy
A+ +
01
243 1 A
Pie" N g
A G/ Y0 foza> _ VA S H
mu,mq_ﬂ i‘ X s [35] 09 -
I it W B () {1 _ 61 >
(23] ) 4 ag : e-no—(1)
W23 - H Y 3 wAO€Z o
5 11 2
el e} 4+
S 05 (3}
v '  — i i I
v _H_ Y|_ + vilog
- i @ s S 15 5]
2 5o 8 KK
wo: N 1wy i
UL A
2 |
+ T rd
1934) V51 $ -
g
Aci4 omzw w_mz o




!
1-=OVS ‘sseuseH mcL

_

M "9Z aInbiy

ND
|
i r——-- r===" r— .—. 1 2
| i | | ! Lo o r—o_o—1 A £ llAHV
| T T O e T4 174
DMy $2 FUY SUNd AILSIML OIAIA , a5 i | ¢e _ (3s al Iy . ova o:o\sq
DMk 22 3uY STYNDIS ¥IHLO TTV i “m - »“ o L2 _ \ol*lwﬁl_lo\ol_[xlnl)jml Q09 IN
f oMY 02 3y SUNALNO ATlddNS YIMOa 11¥ o) t L B [ | L. ! 3nd NETRI)
oMy 81 34v s3uim 2 T Lon _ YINYOISNVYL:  XTION — HILIME HILIME HILIME e
e ! noiLvTos! Nid=9 Y2074 3INI LNO¥S  FOAIILHYD — NOOTHILNI ¥vI¥  440-NO B
: t N sif ey
- tle A R e 2 5
1A |
squmovrg | 128 < % SIVIM 3LIMM =T anv|s 157 5| 2%
OvAO3F Y03 Lnvl9 TALM i\ v 100
ova o2ouod e a3uFgWnL ¥ £ 9 vino|g N5 25138
99d 3SNIS 9v PENSPOTI worar N Al 12 !
ano 2 o o T Lol é
|||||||||||||||| A2r-| ¢ a9
_ — £ 1N0| £ =23
¢ | H sveel ST s
AN il Al 7= i\
T A2-| € X Algdnc
VA1 Lid cino|s ﬂdlk 21| pNv
||||||||||||||||| ATadns PNY|» \QIE Nl TN
Y3mod TNY|9 T HM il 2Ny
| ZnYle SO/ HM. d| £nr
4 enNYi8 NS/ 4| r2ms
»ZMS| 6 i) e|s52m3
1 s2msior \mﬂ L] vems
vEmSi2) IZYA;] n| sems
v Sems|el Ne | 21no
i no{n 40
WWW (Ewo) \.aw,“.n.w m%inm A
w & A
£ A2e|2 "D oo 3 HE )
. AUty NS Ol BT
ATgdns Azl-l 1 (223 D
¥hod an9j 9 g ] ane &
ane |z g anolz EE] 2| pais
2w A&+l @ mu Azitls NE Fieeme
A1 2506 E] cemsian TA clgems
Asnol ad anxwm A 2QzEms *
P TS M .H.mhw_; :
29 g Moz RO HE RS
2M3l9 TA [/ HM ajleams
azi-l€ X zems|y mﬁ »| ¥ems
\_Mww [F] .u:m m FIEL L] wm\uw
PWI) A ay 2Mm —NGTHM 4
N ( ansli ve < o 9~30 1 —=y si|p 1no
ans g EL) A 4 @100l NG
AXNS ¥ZMOS AIN | @ 1——IIN
ATl 4| & N 97,
(- and |2 T 7 01| 26 MS
ASI+| 1 NIOD AEZH
7o @ Ni0D| £ 91| 9100
£ld [ 310034 ¥ v| ano
" 7 aND m * A A2+
. i+ AZTr
] T £ " aro| v T ¥00q N19D ono| 9 — o
2 ¢ ~ o0y 1 DYEL) Azve|s — 2| an
IN—— 2 Nang) 2 78 S—W T —tig oIn
2L -z RALEED ¢ By ans| 6
7d 7zl
149 £d| dWy danv 2L | LaMs
5 s »%w..w— (umuRm 22f ano
AD HOLIMS L9324
kA A 1 M| axe
NIZue) 2 axife N x| dxd
nigl € axyf HM 8lf %12
INOW QZNWQN .M N19f ¢ NG/ HM 021 2510N
4 > d
¥0. ONAS H|'9 FSION y o A o
8a orany ans|
qyvo§ aNNoOs 1nol9
2 VR D GM o @ ! I
F] [ + m @ |
2 ST q N =
‘90d Ndo

2es

220
R (R




|
[
weibeiq Buuiin jeued jonuon 2z 8anbid

|

9

WVYHOVId ONIdIM
TINVd TOYLNOD Lld IMVNS

, 7
“ T3 1[H-
| oIS aNo | M
| | i
' | !
| 1Hong [oH
| 8S QN9 |af=
|
“ASSY YoILS Aor ! _
= - | ! NMOG [3
| &S aNo |4
|
| |
| dn [v =
B aN9 |8 TIATIHR 13 ZEMS
L A 940 / THM <lizms
|||||||||||||| _ S | 102 MS
; JIAM
| LYVLS |7 A AT THR gl1ems
” AGHW - ¥-11'S Nua _m_ &%%
s iy G|AZH+
_ 6 |2emMs
| @ 1dvisls ,
, @ dwv 1)1 m, AN\ = 914
| NOLLNG 2 L¥viS N9 |d ” U oS! o |8 5
AGHH M. x—.IN_ S = pd -~
| <
2Is | o
OND [ 2 fsg®
AZI+H{L ; ST
| mmom%_mn w , TILTIHM Sl Ny
| , X M
TVE 5OvHL 380815 A9 o/ LHm p|SNY
e i —P O
1y 3 |
1 AGH| | g3y- @ P [ L MHDO
6d = 2 A0 Sid
|
N9 | X —5
Sy —
378vE3NTINANI
¢1no|n I‘Fsoo

eis



